

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Report of the Standing Committee - Final Health, Human Services and Public Safety Committee

Sydney J. Harrison, Chair Thomas E. Dernoga, Vice Chair Mel Franklin Rodney C. Streeter Johnathan M. Medlock

Director - Nathaniel K. Tutt, III
Administrative Aide - Lochelle Ferguson
(301) 952-4195

Wednesday, October 5, 2022

10:00 AM

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

Present: 3 - Chair Sydney Harrison, Council Member Thomas

Dernoga and Council Member Rodney Streeter

Absent: 2 - Council Member Mel Franklin and Council Member

Johnathan Medlock

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

CALL TO ORDER

<u>APPOINTMENTS</u>

APPT-39-22

Appointment of the following individuals to the Commission for Women:

Ioana Stoica Appointment

Replacing: Shantelle Coleman Term Expiration: 5/1/2024

Jamie L. Wiesner

Appointment

Replacing: Robbie W. Terry Term Expiration: 5/1/2023

Attachment(s): Commission for Women Appointment

Transmittal

This Appointment was Favorably recommended to the County Council, due back by 10/24/2022

Aye: 3 - Harrison, Dernoga and Streeter

Absent: 2 - Franklin and Medlock

ADJOURN

Meeting was adjourned

A motion was made by Council Member Streeter, seconded by Council Member Dernoga, that this be adjourned. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 3 - Harrison, Dernoga and Streeter

Absent: 2 - Franklin and Medlock

Other's Present

Nathaniel Tutt, III, Committee Director, HHSPS Robert WIlliams, Council Administrator, CCL Leroy Maddox, Jr. Legislative Officer, CCL Donna Whitman, Legislative Officer, CCL Josh Hamlin, A&I Specialist, CCL Amanda Denison, Deputy County Attorney, CEX Miriam Brewer, Appointments Liaison, CEX Ioana Stoica, Candidate, Commission for Women Jamie Wiesner, Candidate, Commission for Women Charlotte Aheart, Administrative Aide, CCL Shirley Anglin, Administrative Aide, CCL Lochelle Ferguson, Administrative Aide, CCL Edwin Brown, CCL Aminah Bushrod, CCL Lawanda Harris, CCL Ashley Woodard, CCL